013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/16/2016 8:33:41 AM

General

$2,416,424.92
$0.00
$15,836.91
$27,030.13
$0.00
$5,427.88
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,464,719.84

$11,348.56
$0.00
$0.00
$11,348.56

$0.00

$132,016.90
$2,321,354.38
$2,453,371.28
$2,464,719.84

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 05

$1,031,724.98
$87,931.34
$213,044.76
$0.00
$79,910.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,412,612.04

$4,208.90
$60,730.28
$0.00
$64,939.18

$0.00

$445,148.66
$902,524.20
$1,347,672.86
$1,412,612.04

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($402,289.76)
$0.00
$1,353,130.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$950,840.24

$0.00
$1,353,130.00
$0.00
$1,353,130.00

$0.00

$0.00
($402,289.76)
($402,289.76)
$950,840.24

Capital
Projects

$0.00
$98,452.13
$15,035.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$113,487.13

$15,035.00
$0.00
$0.00
$15,035.00

$0.00

$1,215.00
$97,237.13
$98,452.13
$113,487.13

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$70,323.87
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,426,490.91
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,496,814.78

$0.00
$2,426,490.91
$0.00
$2,426,490.91

$0.00

$14,964.70
$55,359.17
$70,323.87
$2,496,814.78

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$42,424,535.43
$6,994,111.12

$20,621,011.84

$70,039,658.39

$0.00
$0.00
$20,621,011.84
$20,621,011.84

$49,418,646.55

$0.00
$0.00
$49,418,646.55
$70,039,658.39
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 05

013 - Clarke County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/16/2016 8:37:55 AM

General

$6,604,098.00
$1,180.00
$3,413,943.45
$65,979.77

$10,085,201.22

$4,663,478.34
$1,531,356.66
$928,352.05
$886,330.60
$385,322.43
$25,918.28
$0.00
$40,757.98
$8,461,516.34

$121,224.40
$333,142.23
($211,917.83)

$1,411,767.05
$1,041,604.23
$2,453,371.28

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,002,059.80
$821,622.72
$32,403.29
$2,856,085.81

$862,143.06
$319,380.95
$35,801.65
$1,316,697.75
$58,299.60
$30,750.00
$0.00
$191,284.64
$2,814,357.65

$378,645.46
$86,893.49
$291,751.97

$333,480.13
$1,014,192.73
$1,347,672.86

Debt Service

$146,260.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$146,260.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$653,067.62
$0.00
$653,067.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($506,807.62)
$104,517.86
($402,289.76)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$149.51
$0.00
$149.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$429,276.93
$0.00
$0.00
$429,276.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($429,127.42)
$527,579.55
$98,452.13

$0.00
$0.00
$106,255.72
$0.00
$106,255.72

$8,974.43
$20,546.58
$0.00
$2,902.32
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$42,838.52
$75,261.85

$161.50
$1,087.32
($925.82)

$30,068.05
$40,255.82
$70,323.87

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,750,358.00
$2,003,239.80
$4,341,971.40
$98,383.06
$13,193,952.26

$5,534,595.83
$1,871,284.19
$964,153.70
$2,205,930.67
$443,622.03
$485,945.21
$653,067.62
$274,881.14
$12,433,480.39

$500,031.36
$421,123.04
$78,908.32

$839,380.19
$2,728,150.19
$3,567,530.38
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/16/2016 8:39:14 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,764,989.00
$2,500.00
$4,252,750.00
$192,045.00
$20,212,284.00

$11,325,617.00
$3,486,558.00
$1,726,970.00
$2,106,025.00
$835,460.00
$0.00

$0.00
$115,554.00
$19,596,184.00

$545,698.20
$1,301,682.07
($755,983.87)

($139,883.87)
$865,000.00
$725,116.13

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$6,604,098.00
$1,180.00
$3,413,943.45
$65,979.77
$10,085,201.22

$4,663,478.34
$1,531,356.66
$928,352.05
$886,330.60
$385,322.43
$25,918.28
$0.00
$40,757.98
$8,461,516.34

$121,224.40
$333,142.23
($211,917.83)

$1,411,767.05
$1,041,604.23
$2,453,371.28

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,160,891.00)
($1,320.00)
($838,806.55)
($126,065.23)
($10,127,082.78)

$6,662,138.66
$1,955,201.34
$798,617.95
$1,219,694.40
$450,137.57
($25,918.28)
$0.00
$74,796.02
$11,134,667.66

($424,473.80)
$968,539.84
$544,066.04

$1,551,650.92
$176,604.23
$1,728,255.15

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,218,288.13
$1,224,592.69
$56,000.00
$5,498,880.82

$1,823,226.66
$757,401.00
$59,850.00
$2,884,139.09
$182,345.19
$0.00

$0.00
$481,786.28
$6,188,748.22

$919,942.07
$216,680.00
$703,262.07

$13,394.67
$788,568.00
$801,962.67

Actual

$0.00
$2,002,059.80
$821,622.72
$32,403.29
$2,856,085.81

$862,143.06
$319,380.95
$35,801.65
$1,316,697.75
$58,299.60
$30,750.00
$0.00
$191,284.64
$2,814,357.65

$378,645.46
$86,893.49
$291,751.97

$333,480.13
$1,014,192.73
$1,347,672.86

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,216,228.33)
($402,969.97)
($23,596.71)
($2,642,795.01)

$961,083.60
$438,020.05
$24,048.35
$1,567,441.34
$124,045.59
($30,750.00)
$0.00
$290,501.64
$3,374,390.57

($541,296.61)
$129,786.51
($411,510.10)

$320,085.46
$225,624.73
$545,710.19
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/16/2016 8:40:02 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$972,336.00 $146,260.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$972,336.00 $146,260.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,180,799.60 $653,067.62
$0.00 $0.00
$1,180,799.60 $653,067.62
$273,603.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$273,603.00 $0.00
$65,139.40 ($506,807.62)
$135,000.00 $104,517.86
$200,139.40 ($402,289.76)

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($826,076.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($826,076.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$527,731.98
$0.00
$527,731.98

($273,603.00)
$0.00
($273,603.00)

($571,947.02)
($30,482.14)
($602,429.16)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($300,000.00)
$300,000.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$149.51
$0.00
$149.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$429,276.93
$0.00
$0.00
$429,276.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($429,127.42)
$527,579.55
$98,452.13

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$149.51
$0.00
$149.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($129,276.93)
$0.00
$0.00
($129,276.93)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($129,127.42)
$227,579.55
$98,452.13
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/16/2016 8:41:11 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$104,350.00 $106,255.72
$0.00 $0.00
$104,350.00 $106,255.72
$3,400.00 $8,974.43
$41,715.00 $20,546.58
$100.00 $0.00
$4,227.00 $2,902.32
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$45,700.00 $42,838.52
$95,142.00 $75,261.85
$0.00 $161.50
$1,075.00 $1,087.32
($1,075.00) ($925.82)
$8,133.00 $30,068.05
$30,925.00 $40,255.82
$39,058.00 $70,323.87

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$1,905.72
$0.00
$1,905.72

($5,574.43)
$21,168.42
$100.00
$1,324.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,861.48
$19,880.15

$161.50
($12.32)
$149.18

$21,935.05
$9,330.82
$31,265.87

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,737,325.00
$4,220,788.13
$5,581,692.69
$248,045.00
$26,787,850.82

$13,152,243.66
$4,285,674.00
$1,786,920.00
$4,994,391.09
$1,017,805.19
$300,000.00
$1,180,799.60
$643,040.28
$27,360,873.82

$1,739,243.27
$1,519,437.07
$219,806.20

($353,216.80)
$2,119,493.00
$1,766,276.20

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,750,358.00
$2,003,239.80
$4,341,971.40
$98,383.06
$13,193,952.26

$5,534,595.83
$1,871,284.19
$964,153.70
$2,205,930.67
$443,622.03
$485,945.21
$653,067.62
$274,881.14
$12,433,480.39

$500,031.36
$421,123.04
$78,908.32

$839,380.19
$2,728,150.19
$3,567,530.38

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,986,967.00)
($2,217,548.33)
($1,239,721.29)
($149,661.94)
($13,593,898.56)

$7,617,647.83
$2,414,389.81
$822,766.30
$2,788,460.42
$574,183.16
($185,945.21)
$527,731.98
$368,159.14
$14,927,393.43

($1,239,211.91)
$1,098,314.03
($140,897.88)

$1,192,596.99
$608,657.19
$1,801,254.18
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